

NOTICE OF MEETING

The 57th Annual General Meeting of Skate Manitoba Thursday May 1, 2025

Distribution: Skate Manitoba Member Clubs

Skate Manitoba Member Skating Schools

Skate Manitoba Board of Directors

Skate Manitoba Coaches

On behalf of our Section Chairperson, Amber Lotz, we look forward to connecting with you virtually via Zoom.

The 2025 Annual General Meeting is scheduled to begin Thursday May 1, 2025 at 6:30 PM. An Agenda will be distributed along with the Annual Report Book and information about how to register in the coming months.

We look forward to connecting with you and celebrating our year.

Rosalyn Bauer Executive Director SKATE MANITOBA